
Otterbein (1-11) -vs- WPI (8-0)
3/13/2026 at Myrtle Beach (Ebbets Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brian Riley (1-0)
Loss: Russ Wight (1-1)
HBP: Darren Ramsey
PB: Anthony Dunlap (1)
 
Start: 6:30 PM   Time: 2:16   Attendance: 100   Weather: Fair and Cool
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Otterbein 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 2
WPI 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 4 2

Otterbein 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Calvin Mabry cf 4 1 0 0 1 1 2
Cam Fisher ss 3 0 1 2 1 1 0
Jack Barber dh 2 0 0 0 2 1 2
Nolan James rf 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Daniel Uhl 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
Derek Richardson 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    JT Gels 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
Geoffrey Siess lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Anthony Dunlap c 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Braylon Boggs 2b 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Darren Ramsey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Russ Wight p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 5 2 8 7 11

2B: Nolan James (1)
SB: Calvin Mabry (1); Cam Fisher (2); Jack Barber (1); Geoffrey
Siess (1)
E: Cam Fisher (1); Braylon Boggs (1)
DP: 1

WPI 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Miles Pratt cf 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Aaron Johnson ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Greyson Baldizar rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Drew Herlin dh 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Max Robison 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sascha Stoll ph 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe DiMichele 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
James DiGiovanni 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew Rea lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Spencer Merrick c 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ben Seidler 2b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jacob Wiberg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaiden Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sean Murphy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 4 2 0 4 5

2B: Aaron Johnson (1)
SH: Ben Seidler (1)
SB: Sascha Stoll (1)
HBP: Sascha Stoll (1); James DiGiovanni (1); Spencer Merrick (1)
E: Aaron Johnson (1); Brian Riley (1)
DP: 1

Otterbein IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Darren Ramsey 6.0 3 2 1 0 3 1 0 3 0 21 25 8 6 95
Russ Wight (L, 1-1) 1.1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 3 2
Totals 4 3 1 0 4 1 0 3 0 27 31 8 9 97

WPI IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Wiberg 5.0 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 17 18 3 7 62
Ethan Smith 1.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 2 33
Kaiden Williams 0.2 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 6
Sean Murphy 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 25
Brian Riley (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 20
Totals 5 2 0 8 7 1 0 0 0 29 37 5 11 146



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Otterbein - Top of 1st OTT WPI
Calvin Mabry grounded out to 2b (0-2 FK). 0 0
Cam Fisher grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 0 0
Jack Barber struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 0

WPI - Bottom of 1st OTT WPI
Miles Pratt struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Aaron Johnson grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Greyson Baldizar reached first on a fielding error by 2b (1-2 SKFFB). 0 0
Drew Herlin lined out to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Otterbein - Top of 2nd OTT WPI
Nolan James doubled to right center (0-1 K). 0 0
Daniel Uhl grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Nolan James advanced to third. 0 0
Derek Richardson struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Geoffrey Siess flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0

WPI - Bottom of 2nd OTT WPI
Max Robison popped up to ss (1-2 FBKF). 0 0
James DiGiovanni flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Andrew Rea flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Otterbein - Top of 3rd OTT WPI
Anthony Dunlap singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Braylon Boggs grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK); Anthony Dunlap advanced to second. 0 0
Calvin Mabry reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FK); Anthony Dunlap out at third ss to 3b. 0 0
Calvin Mabry stole second. 0 0
Cam Fisher walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Jack Barber flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

WPI - Bottom of 3rd OTT WPI
Spencer Merrick popped up to 2b (2-2 BKSBF). 0 0
Ben Seidler singled to center field (0-2 SF). 0 0
Miles Pratt flied out to rf (1-2 BFK). 0 0
Aaron Johnson singled through the left side (1-2 KBF); Ben Seidler advanced to second. 0 0
Greyson Baldizar grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 FB). 0 0

Otterbein - Top of 4th OTT WPI
Nolan James grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Daniel Uhl struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFFS). 0 0
Derek Richardson struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 0 0

WPI - Bottom of 4th OTT WPI
Drew Herlin singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Max Robison grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 SBKF); Drew Herlin out on the play. 0 0
James DiGiovanni hit by pitch (2-1 SBH). 0 0
Andrew Rea popped up to ss (1-2 BKF). 0 0

Otterbein - Top of 5th OTT WPI



Geoffrey Siess flied out to cf (2-2 SSBB). 0 0
Anthony Dunlap singled to right center (1-2 FBK). 0 0
Braylon Boggs grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 FK); Anthony Dunlap out on the play. 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

WPI - Bottom of 5th OTT WPI
Spencer Merrick hit by pitch (1-2 FSH). 0 0
Ben Seidler grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Spencer Merrick advanced to second. 0 0
Spencer Merrick advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Miles Pratt grounded out to ss, RBI (1-1 FB); Spencer Merrick scored. 0 1
Aaron Johnson grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 1

Otterbein - Top of 6th OTT WPI
Ethan Smith to p for Jacob Wiberg. 0 1
Calvin Mabry grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKKB). 0 1
Cam Fisher struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 0 1
Jack Barber walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 0 1
Nolan James singled to right center (2-0 BB); Jack Barber advanced to second. 0 1
Daniel Uhl walked (3-2 BFBBSB); Nolan James advanced to second; Jack Barber advanced to third. 0 1
JT Gels pinch hit for Derek Richardson. 0 1
JT Gels reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Daniel Uhl out at second 2b to ss. 0 1

WPI - Bottom of 6th OTT WPI
JT Gels to 1b. 0 1
Greyson Baldizar struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 1
Drew Herlin struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 0 1
Sascha Stoll pinch hit for Max Robison. 0 1
Sascha Stoll hit by pitch (3-1 FBBH). 0 1
Sascha Stoll stole second. 0 1
James DiGiovanni reached first on a throwing error by ss (1-2 KBK); Sascha Stoll advanced to third, scored
on the error, unearned. 0 2
Andrew Rea flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 2

Otterbein - Top of 7th OTT WPI
Kaiden Williams to p for Ethan Smith. 0 2
Joe DiMichele to 1b for Sascha Stoll. 0 2
Geoffrey Siess grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 2
Anthony Dunlap reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-2 KK). 0 2
Braylon Boggs reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBF); Anthony Dunlap out at second ss to 2b. 0 2
Calvin Mabry walked (3-1 BBKBB); Braylon Boggs advanced to second. 0 2
Calvin Mabry advanced to second on a wild pitch; Braylon Boggs advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Cam Fisher singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Calvin Mabry scored, unearned; Braylon Boggs scored,
unearned. 2 2
Sean Murphy to p for Kaiden Williams. 2 2
Cam Fisher stole second. 2 2
Cam Fisher stole third. 2 2
Jack Barber walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 2 2
Jack Barber stole second. 2 2
Nolan James walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 2 2
Daniel Uhl popped up to 1b (3-2 BKKBB). 2 2

WPI - Bottom of 7th OTT WPI
Russ Wight to p for Darren Ramsey. 2 2
Spencer Merrick grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 2 2
Ben Seidler struck out swinging (2-2 FSBFBS). 2 2
Miles Pratt grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 S). 2 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Otterbein - Top of 8th OTT WPI
Brian Riley to p for Sean Murphy. 2 2
JT Gels walked (3-2 BBKBKFB). 2 2
Geoffrey Siess walked (3-2 BBKKBB); JT Gels advanced to second. 2 2
JT Gels advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 2 2
Anthony Dunlap struck out swinging (1-2 SFFFBS). 2 2
Geoffrey Siess stole second. 2 2
Braylon Boggs lined out to 1b (1-0 B). 2 2
Calvin Mabry struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 2 2

WPI - Bottom of 8th OTT WPI
Aaron Johnson doubled to third base (0-0). 2 2
Aaron Johnson advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 2
Greyson Baldizar grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSBF); Aaron Johnson did not advance. 2 2
Drew Herlin reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (0-1 F); Aaron Johnson scored, unearned. 2 3


